
Health Science Campus Housing Options 
The Loyola University Chicago Health Sciences Campus is not residential. Medical 
and graduate students arrange housing in nearby surrounding communities such as 
Forest Park, Oak Park, Riverside and Brookfield, and downtown Chicago. The 
Graduate Program Office will facilitate your search for housing and roommates by 
providing useful links to Chicago and suburban housing, as well as access to a 
Facebook page to communicate with fellow incoming graduate student as well as 
current students. 

Top areas near our campus: 
1. Forest Park
2. Oak Park
3. Riverside
4. Brookfield
5. Berwyn

You may find the following links useful in your search for housing: 

Apartment List (https://www.apartmentlist.com/il/maywood) 

Apartment Finder (https://www.apartmentfinder.com/Illinois/Maywood-Apartments) 

Apartment Guide (https://www.apartmentguide.com/) 

Oak Park Apartments (https://oakparkapartments.com/) 

Oak Park (http://www.oakpark.com/Real-Estate/) 

Rentals Online (http://www.rentalsonline.com/index.asp) 

Chicago Apartment Finders (http://www.chicagoapartmentfinders.com/) 

Craigslist Chicago (https://chicago.craigslist.org/) 

Trulia (https://www.trulia.com/for_rent/Oak_Park,IL/) 

Chicago Reader (http://marketplace.chicagoreader.com/reader- 
marketplace/category/Rentals) 

Zillow (https://www.zillow.com/maywood-il/apartments/) 

Beware of rental scams! 
• https://www.consumer.ftc.gov/articles/0079-rental-listing-scams
• https://www.usa.gov/housing-scams
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Transportation 

It is highly recommended that you review all transportation options available so 
you can determine what would be best for you personally.  
 
Loyola Shuttles: 

• On the Health Sciences Campus only  
o Stops as follow: 

 Main hospital  
 Cancer Center  
 Mulcahy 
 Parking Lot C 
 Decks C, B, & A  
 *Loops around the whole campus  

• One exception: 
o “Blue Line Loyola Shuttle”    

 Picks up/drops off at Deck A on the Health Sciences Campus and 
at the Blue Line CTA stop in Forest Park (6AM-6PM) 

 
Public transportation: 

• Regional Transportation Authority (http://www.rtachicago.org/)  
 
Personal vehicle: 

• Many students find it beneficial to have their own personal vehicle as their 
means of transportation.  

• Parking fees are applicable to park on the HSD campus.  
o Facilitated by the Graduate School at orientation. 
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